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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy Rerer To_QM 293 A=} April 19, 1932
Carter, Isaac H. (MA)

Mr, W, J. Carter,
Snow Ball,
Arkansas.

Dear Sir:

This office is meking an earnest endeavor to commy-
nicate with all women who mey be eligible to meke a pilgrimege
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of 2
Merch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. '

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or =
not the late Private first class Isasc H. Carter is survived by \
a stepmother or any women who stocd in loco parentis to him for £
a periocd of five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen,
and if so, her name and address. It will be appreciated if you
will elso furnish the date of death of the naturel mother of this
late veteran. .

A self-asddressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General. £\
AL 4
Very tru ///:u;} 7
/  fa] @
/ % e L
: ‘s & ::‘_ A W
Captein, @. . Corps, ‘”/7wﬁﬁydfg(€>
Assistént/ [7gTT\B?
Enclosure: =,

Envelope. M (27 Z . %
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C July 8, 1930

Carter, Isaac He 1232-F

Mre We Je Carter
Snow Ball, Ark.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? ﬁpi{7”

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is'the deceased survived by a widow
*  who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address: e b R B et

3. Is the decéased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoqua
/ /)

Enclosures: / N ;
Envelope RA;' 7,
Act A. HUz/HES,
Amendment Captain, Q./ . Corps,

Agsistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON :

IN REPLY REFER YO Qn 293 A“‘C

, June sl s
Carter, lsmac H. 29 92

x"c 'y Js Carter,

Dear Sir:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimasa to

these cemeteries®™.

The records of this cffice show that you are the father of the

121 peivate 1/01. lsasc H. Carter, Co. A, 18%h Inf., vhose vemains ave
now interred in the Meuse~Argonne Amerioan Cemetery, Homagne-sous-lontfamcon,
Heuse, Trance,

; Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow whc is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, winich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative

is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relaticnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



QM 295 A<M April 19, 1932
Carter, Iseac H. (MA)

¥Mr. W. J. Carter, .
Snow Ball,
Arkensas.

Dear Sir:

This office is meking an earnest endeavor to commy~
nicate with all women who mey be eligible to make o pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
Mareh 2, 1929, as amended Hey 15, 1930. ;

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private first class Isaac H. Carter is survived by
a stepmother or any woman who stood in loco perentis to him for
a period of five years prior to his reaching the sge of eighteen,
and if 80, her name and address. It will be appreciated if you
will elso furnish the date of death of the natural mother of this

late veteren.

- A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

Far The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 203 A-C July 8, 1930
Qarter, Isasc H. 12352-7

Mr. W, Jo. Carter

onow Ball, Ark.
Dear Sir:
Your attention is invi

gongress of March 2,929, ¢
May 15, 1930. -

ted to the enclosed copy of an Act of

ogether with an amendment thereto, approved

' This office has no record of any p
mentionsd to make a pPilgrimage to the e
or widow of the above named deceased ser

of eligiblqs and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she recesive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions i the

8pace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

ersen entitled under the Act
meteries in Europe as the mother
vice man. To complete the list

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother®

If s0, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

One st ho deceasedwsurVived by éhy womén
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If s0, give her name‘and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclogures:

Envelope
Act

A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 1'0.QM 293 A-C

Carter; Isaac H, JUHeNSgy iLo2 3t

My, V. Js Carter,
Snow Ball, Arik.

Dear Sir: )

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimasa %o
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late
Private 1/01, lsane H. Oarber, Co. A, 16%h Inf,, vhose remains are

new .1n*serrd in e Meuse-irgome American Cemstery, Romegne-sous-iontfencon,
House, Franoe,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow ‘n order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

Yor your reply, you may useé the enclosed envelcpe which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




QM 293 A-C |
CARTER, Isade Hs = Pvtl.l/c November 13, 1924

Mre Wods Carter,
Snow Ball,
Arkansag.

Deay Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location cof
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. BEach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of digrnified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
0tmost reverential care was exercvised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,
R«P. H/ARBOID,

/ Hajor, QelsCoe
l-Incl. : _ Assistant.
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C..

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
20 RUE MOLITOR

IN EUROPE

El\;i{/j m

5
File No. 293 Carter, Isasc H. PARIS. ERANCE. Amgusteld, Lo24s

Subject: Reburial.

Tos The Quartermaster’ General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.Ce

1., Forwarded herewith are G.R.S. Forms 114-A and 16-A covering
permanent reburial of Pvt.l/cl. Isaac H. Carter, 45915, Co.A, 18th Inf.,
in Grave 19, Block G, Row 42, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery #1232,

2¢ @.ReSe Form 1-A on file here has been noted accordingly.

2 enclse
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TOC

Meuse-argonne Cemstery #1232,

R SR grireslen PlaceRomagna~sons-Montf ancon (Meusa)

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date.April.29,.1924.

RTER o ~ - <
1. REMAINS oF... GARTER, Isaac H, ; SERIAL. NUMBER. 469185
RANK Pyiad/c ORGANIZATION.... 004 A,..18tR. Infantege ..
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) : Isola téd, &hall'hole

grave in the Bois de Montrebeau,Cims .q" Exermont |

April 23, 1924, ke S Ardennegs
: ..Map Foret d'drgomng 1/20000 Hast=301.385 Norths279.095
- M : B A
By : Group e USSR e e e UG 28USE-ATgonng Sector,. . .
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : Grave Nineteen(19),

Avgust 1z, 1924' Row Forty-two(42), Block G, Meuse-Argonne Cematery #1232e

e : GRS casket,case, sheet, and
By : GroupWeBsShedild,Civelmp, 7 . UnitAGRS.,QMCs,in He.. Nature of reburial blankete

:L\

o S 3 & g a o Buri )
Report as to nature of omglrmql Dhurial and condition of body upon disinferment : =% 18d about
7cine fcot daep in ;:,mal ‘snell hole in pgrts of OD US uniform and field shoes size 9,
Flesh of body ent irgly dacomposed--skalaton badly shattered and didgsarticul gteds-

5. (@) Ilentification tags : Buried with body ?... rn-ON grave marker ? . .. ¥@S. "
reads,"45915.6ARTER~"I H.CO_A 18- INP", - '« Tag on body reads,"CARTER ISAAC H CO A’
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks 18 INF 45915",°

Yas

Hand . mirror in pockat e e

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identilying items ? ;.
Nos9 overlaps i8,
|

— 4L T )
(@) Height (actual measurement).. TPe to dat, - = ir 18 behind nos.

- Imp. to d@st.
(6) Weight (estimated)
None visible.

(¢) Hair—Color .

: do-
Quantity

= : s ado
Characteristics -

(d) Hair on face—Color 40
1 (OYRENAGINLT s s 6 e
Quantity ... éo

(e) Permanent marks on body (¢ld scars, peculiarities,
Very protruding lower jaw.
COr MISSINg partsS) ... i

ghatteyred, sid parts Miseing,

< Eibs. and vertebrag.... e

Disint n e - \\ >{ \‘-”?-—/// /'
T isintermen 3 AV A T

Sy 7 3 S A A {
supervised by ../ ficchz—=£ Approved ...t E*).‘J.,” S tiias
L2 Jv. 4 .QL LLW{DD, (.r. ;\ J.JAf.{J“J,'u\, -
C/lz;-ves tigators - “(Titley=)Ch s
3 - : L ’ / L/ 7(

8. Reburial 3 :

ZElpenyiSedeny s e e S e R on e AA'ppmvod :

g | V4 ~
' Carétaker,
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IHSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. B, &, runM N 16R 1

Fntor information, as noted helow, on reverse side of qhoet m ﬂle mnmpmzdz‘nq numbered i
Space. This form 1S \upplomont(\l to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Forn 1-a; reporfing
“reburial 1ocat1011~ To be usad in answer to Que\tlou 26, Form 114, in case no mv.m\ ol identification
on hody. :

it g‘,how Qoldior‘ s'name; serial number, rank and organization,and }w wohim clmntom‘ed and reburied.

9 Grlve date and accurate information as to location from w hich Lho body was disinterred
angd t! 10 group and unit which made disinterment. S

. Give date and a(,cumu information ag to location of reburial and the ‘rmup and unit
\\ l‘nch made reburial, (md lvow reburial was made—in casket. wooden hox, efe.

U e~

4. State to what degree (lommpo\]mm ]1(1&1)1")“1’0\«(‘(1 whether recognition is:possible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, eté. This statement should be as complete as
. bossible.- e #o

- ~ - g e £S 5 ¢ ) -
) St‘lte whether identification tags were found buried with bhody and on_grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes " or “ No”

(b) State w llether 01"110t hody appears 'm have honn a_hospital case. Were any identifying
artictes found in or on hody or grave ? List any personhal effects, letters, mone y-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and .all information which it is thougit might
be of use in‘identifying the hody, other leu that tabulated under Item No 6.

|
/

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the /
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and. (f) under the body -description are very important -
and shoudl- bg very comp}eto The dental chart is also very important -and should be filled in ¢
With ¢ great cave. There are 32 teeth to- be accounted for, as shown by the numibers on the- chart.
Be“mmn at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth.ave farranged synunetric ally
on either side and classed as incisors (¢ utting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecth), hic uspids ;
{chewing. ‘teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made  and >
findings charted 10 cover the fpllowing basic conditions : Lost:teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, cgries fcavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

- .

MISSING TEETH . . ... All teeth iissing -through ]u(‘\mu\
' extraction (not those [ractured or
displaced by reeent wounds) should

o . - be seratelhied out, thus :- :

CROWNED TEETH . . Block in solidl the crown of tooth (label QORCESAINLEROWN

. gokd ;porcelain, or 'unhlmmpmccldin), 2)-GOLD CROWN
B - Lhu'a :
. g L= YCELAIN BRIDGE
- BRIDGE WORK . . . . Blockin solid the Crown of tooth (label 3> COLD BRIDGE
o gold bridge,goldand porcelain hridge)
Bhnss < : .

: ; = GOLD FILLING

7 v p ’ 1
FILINGS — . . - .. Draw filling.on tooth accurately .as, GOLD FlLL ING

pbssﬂ»lo (hlock in and label ~gold,

: <J GOLD FILLING
bll\(’l’ cewnent), thus g

: ~~CAVITY /[ \ ,DECAYED -
: : LR ; :’(’/’ DECAYED ‘-x\‘-_—",/,j'/:’/ DECAYED: - .
TARIES (CAVITIES)... ... ©Outline location and size ol cavity, - \z"
ot ’ shade in thus: . :

DENTUR ES ’PLATES)' .- Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
- ~retaining clasps oh natural fecth with the word * clasp’ : -

3

e S Hoe nanie of 1)er'snn &upor\ ising the disinterment anl e nams anid itk of the person ,‘
:appm\ ing satie: 3 ; - A
8.~ Show n'nne of pm'-;nn supm*\bm“ the rebur ml anl Uu namae anf_l tillg) of-itie persun-apprmung

SANe. - ; r < =2 < RIS L By

= e




o

ﬁeuss—Ar?“nne Cemetery w1232,
G.R.S. .FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne~i _s-liontfaucon (“euse)
"To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATEJUIe 15th, 1924,

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, FREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT ; COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name CARTER, Is8ac He . KO Namer = = S pw. a8 Do o TN Lo
S Aok MIAIBSE © s e T N et o Dot sobmr o o Seom i b
3% Banke, , B0l f@oeq iy o - i 1 e LT T e s s
4. Org.___C0s &, 18th Infantry - S UERAOTE JON 31 SO0 (AN T ey et T
54 DsDh:_mt 70*/13 ___________________________ Lol (G105 300005 5 e e o oo o

S

Isolated Grave, Bois de nontrebedu, Commune 1 i

d'Exermont (Ardannns) liap Foret d'Argonne Discrepancy found upon disinterment

1/20000 mslggaol.ses. Northgzvs.ms.
0 ecC

(b) D.B.No discrepanciess ...

TREnaueLNOle iy pesaress S6ChH - . 5= GlrelVieRNORSRES S e o S CICIE et 8y
&% ‘BliotEarr Ticy F¥ jvang Rowsdznge ot 10 Horee PLotSap >0 = =i ROWEWIERS _Sre.
gE SR ey dehLoReNrYiIAR. . . 7/ »No discrepﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁfiﬂﬂ,""_

-

18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne American

20. Dept. or County lleuse 21. Country Frange

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ 1232

23. Disinterred (Date) Apr.23,1984 ... By e B gl e T AT T S RS

= 2

o . J iNna i 1
24. Inscription on grave marker: (o inseription)

NOTC R s o ol by & _om SoTRio) CINCE Tl 3 b Wiy - penie e ot &

SEgil Rt RN F g R e 0T RPN OREaNIZa O e St Br ST W ro L S S

o5, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes __On body? A
T RICHARDS

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).. .

Nonge

Flesh of body entirelydacOHgmsed-—skelaton disarticulated.

27, Condition of body ~ ii ot ohe Foot daep i Small Shell BOTe A PAFES UF 0D U

‘ uris
28. Nature ofxburial et & 2 o L T S 8 P te e RS 5

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G,R.S. records

quoted Ve T . o, e by R PR e S R e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ARG Sy T S S S
. 2\

: s
2 G+ T Pavrken./ W;:5\~
S AT L AR S ey e Tam Tl MRS

Nw

U ™ - : . : . ‘\‘ '/ "‘\(:"_ .9 VD T R T .
%i;?;d/?lﬁ%gnabure of Embalmer, (SuPeersor)"wg;Tt$%REjR'“" RS e

,4/”J



SHIPMENT. ~ (Show actual marking of box.)® ° Box No. 082048 - . 5
32. Designation of body: /
, . ]
Nome __1sasc He Carter . Serial No. 48916 - ’i
Rank_ . __._ Private 1/c . Organization_______| Coe A, 18th Infantry . :’
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent CemeteryMeuse-Argonne American #1232, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  APre&9d, 1924 By  GelfeParker
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operationgawere conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that~the report above
is correct. 7 TR /. : \ i
B A per e v |
i ‘ 3N NLATUA Q)N
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_kﬁG?T: Fagidy PR SR |
: Chief* Investigatar.
36. Remarks IOO - . - TRy Saolle SRE: 8 e «
__________________________ St ey e B N R R O - s
'( ife 1 ‘t;
-------------- : ; E";ﬂ.-_--.-_.._..-..-_-_.._-....-..--_....- R S e e S E A L e i e g ‘
; ""l,’f"...t’..‘ ' ]
o f i \
’ ! |
37. Shipped from point of%OpefatiOn: (Pate)pd -~ . "I A A IVReANEE Y R
dogpoinpacfaConcentpationoes o & L ik T e BN
(Name)
Gonvoyer. fONUEA  wenes Si'gnaturgShippingROEL icenmpe =~ = a0 T T
. 38. - Received atigRailheadror Pointpofi Concentration:. ‘Date: . io Tord e «8008=FOL (100
\
o ByRGHR 5 SR preEont At Ve s e e L R B s il sa s WS -
39: Shipped from Railhead or.Point of Concentration: Date =& ¢
’ BogRermaneit Cemetery Beg: . i - .. YO0’ (REAE WO . oo il gaabtts Sa gt K
ottt p dh e AL R 2 © (Name)
o WOODINAT el Bl & T S ¥ S Tenaturen ShippingsOfifiicer seow. arssh B ne a0 |
40. Received: Date _ i s s el Y el L@ o dERRo Tl o A |
fPRES. SR DrOBENITative s ot TOSREeeat s o k. S pE MBS Ty 0 1 o - SRR et
41. Reinterred in.leuse-Argonna Ctye#1232,Romagna/s. Monifaucon (Mausa) JAueust 12, 1924,
(Date)
42. Grave NO--;!.ZAQ.QQP_.(J_-?_). ____________________________________________________________ SECLHONE: e
43, PUSRK . BLOCK G ol RowRor ty-two(d@) -+ < -~ gvme oo i'
G.R.S. Representative .~ i___;é;_i%iéél:ﬁ?;?’» ‘

Caretakers
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Noted by statigy, \ \
/ ical :
Pate ~--.../.).[2? isal Clerk Xl \
e LV { v
QM 203 A 'a 1\
__Carter, Isasc, H. ( 1“ Inii.
War Dent.,0qHG, Washington, D.C., May gq, 19%‘::; the Chief,\AGRS,MC., in
Mropq/. . 1\\.}
1. !hQ body of the nolcuor ref orrod. to’abon will remain buried
1n ra{rap-. When reburial has by concedtration forus will be
rvr-dnd to this office. ’ \ I | \
1.' By order of The eru ' A \
" Pl et ng
R. ¥. HARROLD, cs
Assistant. , 6R .
P S0 WPR g
l



SDC/RAR/1vi
May B, 1924,

Pile XNo °

SUBJECT: Recovery of uaiin;.
0 3 The Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, washington, D.C.

1, Herewith im enclosed GRS Form 18-A for the vemains of Private
lst Olass Isase f. Jarter, 45915, Company A, 18th Infantry, logated by
the Research Deparitment of this office.

© & These remains are being held in the mortusry at Romagne pend=
ing advice from your office as to dispositiom.

Enole 1

?_)
£9
0

0%
b
b

o
7



May 23 1924

Miss Nicholson

bearing tags o#dvise Europe that body found in Exermont Bois de Montrebeau
Carter Iszaec H is his body., am is to remain,

nRequest advice of final burial.

Cs

Y~



COMPILA”I"’ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location INpDEX CARD:

(@) Name CARTER,Isasc H. Ser. No. 45915
®) Rank ... B¥%s 1/61  Omganization __CO-4, 18th Inf. e
v CRIR== 55
(¢) Date of death __--_____l_Q/_‘%/_l_f? ________ (d) Cause of death ------------fj_l}_ ______________
IT. Ree1sTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc.. Ind.. Inf.):
Isolated ,Bois de I-«T(*)’ntrebgaiuliq-"’xe r'r)n'ont >
@FGrave No. oo = IRy Plotrt=s =& S
BE-B01.385  N<879.1256 - Sefme e
(0) Emerg. Address .- W,J.Carter (father)Snow Ball Avk.
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___ _________________________________ CRR v~
IV. A. G. O. Disposttiox CARD: Dateiof racaipt =~ 3 o wle = Lad e o Tl TR T
(@) Name _____ None ., .. . ' = () Relafionships= “$5F o "mh g5 88 i
(¢) Address e LT e e Tl e Ll wsnlh Lot s S S RS e
(@) Remaimsto beybrought tor U So¥ .o .o - 0 0 o 5 oW b e e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S.at ... "~
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. .
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _______________ .
Examiner’s Initials ________________________ Dater et DR R ESE S 2y v, 192
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ______________ o R R 12 X
_____ . woidated sose A el iR, Sa Gk S Sl
confirming request in Par. IV, item , above, or requesting that____________________________________
Examiner’s Initials -_______________________ Patetsterr st he et alon , 192
VI. G. R. S. Prtes, CorresponpENcE—shows as follows:____ .
(@) Cancellations memos referred to ¥ ... swfae et L oEAR
Bxaminer’stImitialg s 22t o0 o e Date i crsi R Biinc v Turile , 192
‘ No. 194
COUNTRY CemeTERY No.1232,Morgue,. SHERT No» Lo4es - TR
BW-5/23/24.
Make I'orm No. 114

G. R. S. Form. No. 115
Amended April 6,1920 3—7729



VIL. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made y , 192

Oy Checkediby . . , , 192

VIII. FinAL ACTION:

. cablegon - —-Seaesse g = S , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letterion s T3-S TRE e , 192
1€ REMARKS
= W_R_I_T_'_E NOTHING BELOW THIS Ll[\l_!é._ _________
T P



COMPILA';‘ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location INDEX CARD: -
(@) Name QARTER,isnac H, - Ser.No. . 45915
. L A R e
®) Rank ______Evie L/@l_ Organization Gredy 18th Inf,
: CKER= Ay
(c) Dateof death _______ 10/4/18 (@) Causeof death ._______ &/4
II. REGISTRATION CARD.—((}heck Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
Isolated ,Dois de lontrebesu,xermont,
la) ‘GraveNo. __-- » - Rowrmaa—. - ~ans PIot: S tenan Sec. . (YR
H«B01.,368 .. B«299,126 U ]
(b) Emerg' Address -:—%’étév%—}“—b—:—?--(—f—&the%—}%ﬂ%#;&‘t}l—l—rAI‘kv -------------------------------------
ITI. Files of soldieljs dying from contagious diseases’._ - - CIER ==
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Dateioff receipt-_. U F=TE o oS f SRR Tet
(@) Name _____ T S e S W SRR - () Relationship=oX .l 22000 & " aidly 3% o1
(¢) Address .- e SR R L LRSS ) R SR IO o e o N
() Rieronins tor bokbonght o s Sl N L0 i S0 SR RS BN e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemeteryin U.S.at ...
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. ..
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
Examiner’s Initials x = 15 (1) TN SRR S M Ly SN Dy , 192
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ______.______________________________ ’
4 w2t datedt tasfEasli T Ty B
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that 3
Examiner’s Initials _.____._________________ B T e , 192
VI. G. R. S. Frues, CorrESPONDENCE—shows agfollows:- ... .~ . . 0 .
(@) Cancellationtmemos; referred, to1% - = 5 ~omis it She Il i R e AT T 5
Examinerstinubials, - -s5e o wrr S as Datefts e 5 e . ittt , 192
COUNTRY CemeTERY No. 1232 Jlorenda. ____ SHEET No. 9%

R T

BU=5 /23 /4.

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 x Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729



VII. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made oo oo , 192

Typed by oo e sCheckediby: —~ "Sie_ = - THEEE ; , 192

VIII. FinaL ACTION:

: cable on ___- 4 , 192
~ Following advice forwarded to Europe by
IS biRIEOn T S e et S , 192
X REMARKS

WRITE NOTHING BELOW_THIS LINE.

3—7729




GERNS
IDENT

aN

CASE OF JIsaac He. Carter Pfo 45915 €Go, A 18 Inf .

7. R.S.FORM /135
IFICATION OFIN.L Y

QRESTRN I OFN

DENTAL CHART

L

Report on Disinterment

Date of Enlistment

A.G.0. ‘ | Emergency Address
Missing | Dental Workl Dental Work Missing B,D, Dental Work | __Miss A.D,
BRI R e e Al AR T AN S e s o s
AT Al S e T e s R L et e e e e e i LS L) Ul o e e e g, S e e B S e
TR AR - RN EeT T B AR SRR ARt R S i a8 T
B e o s L 15eE cl0behind sy s and e sl S
Do R B B e BEE TR R SR T
o e o o e e 0L S T S S S G
E . B i 25
Above discrepancies can ... __..___... bie accounted Hor, aS S HoNloTELLE: - et S S
__ BODY DESCRIPTION 5 B e
A,G,0, Report 1 ElAJkﬂxu:Lﬁ___ ” Report on Disinterment
SO, oo o o e ettt SRS e bl i SR PN e e L S R R S e e e R
Tedelt o e St - TN e B e e L L TR e 1 ........................................
Bt o ih oot SR S o i e e L SRR SRR e SR S R e e s S R
B RECIEURE GRS ey TPREs ko gl S S e L i e e kT L ....................................
IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on Body Found on Cross
45915 .Carter .I.H,-Co. . A.18.Inf. .-.....- ...~ LT A5 onanbooagnousteaunontud STt
N (OTHER IDENTITIVING MARKS
Found on Body

Body in this Grave concentrated from
This man reported buried originally
Organizations of other men buried around original location

Concur:

_ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

22 /283 /LIL

Exermont

...................

Scott

Investigator

APPROVED:
EN




Form 8-W-A
WAR DEZPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THZ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
s =) /‘/(‘Z
Date ;§7/ “7 ),
4

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

TQ: The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C.

o T4 is re%‘estnd that the items checked below be completed:

/ A A 4 :

a. Surname é« e : f« Date of death

b. Christian name 'I%ZLMQ/ ges Cause of death

ce Serial number ’ h. Luthority

=/

de Organization (17, (R e is Energency Address
&{f‘ 1Y/ 'J

8. Rank : : 5& AAALA

Js Rela‘blonqh]_p ?@&OL't /PP ‘bé
| e

BODY DESCRIPTION:

a. Date of enlistment %/ 67/ v'? d. Height 6 57 /
b Age at enlistment }/ ~/ . Woight /6 )7
ce Color of hair /7C 3~ f, Fractures or breaks
é%ibx
DENTAL CHARTS:

At Camp By Local Board
/7654321 125456:/ B8 T 54F 2l 1254563 8

Upper right Upper lef Upper rizht Upper left

GRS B 3 A 5678 87654321 12345618
Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower left

Por The Quartermaster Genecral:

Assistant.

24 /259 /BYS



. Meuse-Argonne Cemetery #1232,
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Placeromagne-sous-tontf gucon (lleuse)
REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... apei: 29, 1924,
M7 T
1. REMAINS OF....CABTER, Isaac H. SERIAL NUMBER... 200D
RANK Pvt.1/c ORGANIZATION Cos 4, 18th Infantry., .
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) : Isolated,shell hole
April 23, 1923. grave in.the Bois de Montrebeau,Cume.d'EBxem ont (Ardennss)
Map-Foret --d"-vA.-L-‘-gozme~-~-l»/20000--Ea-st—Z»Ol-.&BE) ~North-278,225-
By - GrOUD o BRO. =t i ittt UG 20 0 MeUSe~ABgonne. Sectors
3. Reburied (date)»: - In (give complete location) :
B S GO U et Seh e e £ LS s DINTT et S ot v e BNt e O rehurial 235

4. Report as to nature of ()rirrilual hurial and condition of body upon disinterment Bm iad gbout
one foot deep in smal) shell hole in parts of 0D US uniform and field shoas size 9,

Flesh of body entirely decomposed--skaleton badly shattered and. disarticunlstad.

e : : Yas Ye
(a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?............ . _..On grave marker? . Aes
Tag on cross reads,”"45915 CARTER I H CO A 18 INF".Tag on body reads,"CARTER ISAAC H

A NE_ 45 (33
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : CO 4 18 INF 45915".

e

Hand mirror in pockat.

- / does ex inati Of hody s T asreg s the following identifving. items ? =

6 What loes examination of hody \_h()/\\ asregards the g ) 310:,:} Svarlaps $8

\ #10 _ bphind nos
SRR e

(@) Height (actual measurement) %Ps 0 detf

;ﬁpo to est-
(b) Weight (estimated). TR S e e e
’ None visible.

O I GOl e e e S g PP T e
y do :
Quantity s

Characteristics do

(d) Hair on e Tl e e

IO C AN O Sd e e o ot sl o s~ S

Quantity ao

’ ' s R e o S
(e) Permanent marks on body (eld scars, peculiarities,
TR .. Very protruding lower Jjaws
ORI SS I DARTS) I = e s s i 0 Tl e e

~ @24 25 26 27
D Y CnG
o L N e e Q 9 &b

Righe forearm, three(3) pelvic bones, yoth femurs, right -tibig and fibula shatter-

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

ady and pgrts missing., Upper end of left ulna nicked. Few/ﬁ@’c‘cgrea. ribs and

7. Disinterment C\\/ p \Z\\t%w\
supervised by . zd fo i btz Approved : Sy, e
. 557 JLr TOQ:I'JIARDD‘, Ge . L'e L[Ltl-ﬁ:{,
/ /’ﬁlvest igator. (Title). Chief Investigator,..

§
8. Reburial =

Ripetyi-cdihys e S et e  APPTOVEA it e

(litle). .




gy

_INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G. R. §. FORM NO. IG-R:

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the (?0)')'('.¢/)())zdi7)g numbered
spacet This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to, Question 26, Form 114, in case no m ans of ld(‘lll,lll(dllOn
an body. . . : ' ;

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

12, Give date and accurate information as fo location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. :

3 Give date and aceurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
_which made reburial, f-nd how reburial was m;nln—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

- State to what degree dec omposition: Im\pmaro\\ml whether recognition is possible, and how the
bod\’ was rriginally hmlod——m a G M{(t 1)0\ bmlup ete. This statement should be jas complete as
possible. : ;

5. (@) State whether identification tags were l'om'ul buried with bhody and on grave marker
\ 3 Ny

X

by 1’epomn“‘ foYese Eor NG

(b) Statb W hether or not hodv,appmm 1O ]m\o heen a- ho\]ntal case. Were: any nh\nin\uw
articles found in or on !)Ody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
“and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information whiel it is thought might
be of use in 1dentlf\ ing the body, other than that tabulated under Ttem No 6.

. Give all information as to- ‘hody . deseription. and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condm(m of the hody will allow. Ttems (¢) and (/) under the body dosmnpm}n are very importait
and shoudl be vel\ complete. The” dental chavt is also very important rand should be filled in
wifh great eare. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning af the middle lmo in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are ‘arranged symmetrically
on either side-and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (w ring teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination shonld be made and

findings charted {o cover the. following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge

work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas fournd.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All {ceth missing tlnmm.x previous
3 extraction (not those fractured or
g ; displaced by recent wounds) should
=~ be scratched out, thus :
CROWNED TEETH = - . Blnek in solid the crown of mth(] 1bel
- : %uld poreelain, 61 gold and pouv ain),
> : Lias ¢ : :
g e : 3 ~—-—-buLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK _ ... ..Block in solidtthe erown nf tooth (labhel "- g o ~&®a . _COLD BRIDGE
;i ‘ gohlbridge, goldand porcelain bridge) - ,:: 1 8). 7
T : thus : 3 (
ox : e sl DYIVAIY.. :
: 2 e . SILVER FILLING / GOLD FILLING
B DINGE et e e DTG D o 0N m()th accurately -as y /GOX’D FIL.UNG s”( G({)qDH!;ILLT:‘G
pnsﬂblo (hlnck in and label (rold 1) fJ
silver,-¢ceient), thus : > \//{;”
® 'S .
: > ~ —-CR\/]TY “DECAYED
» : . &‘ DECAYED ~ 7)) DECAYED
CARIES “(CAVITIES).. ... .....-Outliné location and -size 0] nvﬂ;y , . s
s shade in-thus:
DENTURES (PLATES) . .. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth atfached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ““clasp ”

/

T Show name of persrm Rnporvhm“ th(- dmntq‘mpnt an-i llw name an: ml of e person :
Approving same, : e

>

8. Show n: e ol person supervising the rebur 131 an¢ nthe n une aml ‘title of the ner%nn approving
Sane. :



AH-W0S~-1~209

ch 4, 1920,
201 (Carter, Isaac H. )W ks

S 4
¥
Fromez - The Adjutent General of the Armye (A
Tos The Quartermaster Gemeral of the Amy, : - O
Woshington, De C., ' DEEPES |\ 4
Subjesct s Dote of death Of yeune g, .Garter, 45916, Pvt.1/C1.,

Cos 4, 18th Infantry,

1. Upon investigation, it has been ascertoined that,
the tiate of death of the above mon herectofore cormamicated teo
you, 1is erroneous, ond thobt e wag killed in action October 4, 1918.

2s For purposes of identificatior, you are advised
that the wrecords show that the deceased was enlisted app, 8, 1917
and the mome of the peruon to be notified in case of energency was

EUMLLLBL ¢ 7. Carter, fathor, Snow Pall, Avk,

By order of the Sceretary of Wor:
p,0.Harris Per

»,C. Harris,
The Ad jutent General,
pe:'n

=



G.ReS. Form No. 121

Classification
Adjustment

MEMORANDUM:
To:
Subjects

1.

CEMETERT AL

‘DIVISION

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

Registration Files Sub-Section,

Adjustments made on Registration Files.,

will necessitate a®rrespondiry change in the Classification Files.

Changes as checked have been made in the‘Registration Files which

ADD, -ADD, (\
CORR.L| DATA CORR, ! DATA | D
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial By
Serial Number Purial Information. / & ,/1'
W\ X/
Rank Nearest Relative V{>Nm»___ §¢( :
i 3
| A
Organization Notified Nearest Relative L cral e

Cause .of Death

Blue Card thrown ocut

Date of Death

L

)

Vhite Card set up

,
' 4

Casvalty Cablegram Number

Al

0.X, Alphabetical Files

04 Ks-Organizatioh Files

0.K. State Files.

Cards attached,

NG -7 720 /MRB

B A A=

By .

Cemetery Audit Department
i.iLnMﬁSilgﬂilﬂn_ﬁLAdJuﬁtmQDtuEGRxJ
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IN REPLY
REFER TO

201 (Carter, Isaac H.)WW

L+
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE AgRURSL-209

WASHINGTON

March 4, 1920.

Frome  The A¢ jutont General oi‘ the [umye
Tos The ouarternaster Gemexcl of the Army,

Wnshingbon, Ds C.

Svbject s Dote of death of Isazc H. Carter, #45915, Pvt. 1 /Gl
Co. A, 18th Infantry.

1. Uvon fnvestigation, 4% has been ascertoined thot

the date of death of the above mom heretofore cormmicoted to
you, is erroncous, tnd thap he was killed in action October 4, 1918.

2« TFor purposcu of identificationy you =2re advised
that the rocords show tho the Cecensed was onlisteq APP. 8, 1917
and the mnorie of the wersbn o be notified in cose of emergency Voo
given 2s6¢ W. J. Carter, father, Snow Ball, Ark.

B~ order of the Sceretary of Wor:
P.C. Harris,

The Adjutent Generals
neTe

)
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SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION - File Noe. 21-4.

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FROM ¢ Ckief, Graves Rezistration Service, American E.F,
TO S Irs John Carter, Smow Ball, Ark.

SUBJECT s Place of Burial. : :
Private lst class Isaac H, Carter, Compeny A, 18th Infantry,
Cormmme of Chatel~Chehery, Ardemnes, France.

It is a matter of arief to me that word must 30 from my office that
is sure to cause sorrow to people at home, whi se brave men have made: war's supreme
sacrifice for the sake of civilization, :

You have probably already received some notice of the regrettable
casualty that causes me to mrite 4o you; and, if so, it may be that you will derive
Some measure of comfort and satisfaction from the fact that the body you cherish
has been buried as noted above,

The grave location has not been confirmed by the field force of this
Service, but the notification of burial has been made to us, as herein stated.
AS soon as confirmation of the location has been completed, you will be promptly
advised, 1

Thousands of such letters must be written, and my office is deluged
with correspondence which is being attended to as rapidly as our men can work.

We want to serve you, sympathetically and satisfactorily, and you
may be sure that our best efforts are being given to that end.

May I count myself as your friend and be permitted to hope that
you may have Divine comfort in your grief?

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieut,-Colonel, QMsCoey UsSed.

All future correspondence on the subject of this letter should be addressed :
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

American Expeditionary Forces,
Headquarters, S.0.S., France.



AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

GeR.S. ) ;

BULIETIN ) INFORMATION FOR THE FRIENDS OF QOUR DEAD.

NO' IOTB ) W o Lt Rl L Al L - - o S b

1, THE GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, a branch of the Quartermaster Corps,

is the official organization of the War Department, charged with the acquisition
and control of cemeteries in every country embraced within the Field of Operationss
It is also responsible for the marking and preservation of all graves. No other
organization shares this authority, or has power to effect arrangements or make
promises concerning this work. It must be remembered also that this Service does
not bury the dead, but confines its operations to the location and control of
graves. It is not prepared to give information on other subjects.

2.. . CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH. The Graves Registration Service does not re-
CGIV? information relative to the circumstances surrounding the death of soldiers,
and inquiries under this heading should be addressed to the chaplain of the or-
ganization in which the soldier was serving at the time of his death.

3. OUR FIELD FORCE operates within all areas, and every dffort is made to
perfect identifications and to guard the resting places of our dead. The Govern-
ment has undertaken to do everything which is humanly possible, in view of the
extreme difficulties involved in the stress or consequence of the greatest war
in the history of the world.

4, THE EXACT LOCATION OF A GRAVE is communicated, whenever possibls, to the
person whom the soldier had previously registered as the proper one to be ad-
dressed, in case of casualty. The great mass of information to be gathered,
verified, and transmitted, willlgenerally account for delays in notifications.

5. FLOWERS, FLAGS, ®TC, We are frequently asked to accept commissions to
place flowers, flags and other gifts on separated graves, but such requests must
necessarily be denied because of the wide extent of our territory, the exhausting
nature of the work, and the impossibility of reaching a thousand or more burial
places under the difficult conditions which obtain. Such requests are also dis-
couraged for the reason that there should be no inequality in the treatment of
our nation's dead.

6o MONUMENTS. For the same reason, in addition to the fact that the Governe
ment would eventually %e obliged to transport monuments with bodies to designated
places of final burial, it is not at present permitted to erect any permanent
monument ; all graves being temporarily marked with a cross or the regulation
headboard, such as is uswd in National Cemeteries in the United States. No other
markers can be authorized until the final disposition of the dead has been made.

T PERSONAL EFFECTS. Psrsonal effects are not handled by.this Services
Inquiries concerning the same should be addressed to the Adjutant General of the

Army, Washington, D.C.

8e DISINTERMENTS. The exhumation of bodies is at present prohibited by the
laws of the countries in which we are oerating. No exception can be made until
the War Department shall have completed its plans for the shipment of bodies to
the States. This applies also to disinterments for emplacement in metal caskets;
such action, for military reasons, havinz been disapproved.




9. RESTURN OF DODIRS to the Us S, will be made .in dye:limg,-except. in . cagss
where a specific request to the contrary is made; which request should be ad-
drecsed to The adjutant ZJeneral of the Army, Washington, D, C., who will issue
proper instructions., Due announcement of the return of bodies will be made, and
the time cannot be hastened by apoeals for priority, precedence, or favoritism in
the listing of claims. The final disposition of bodies will be considered and
executed as an entire project, at such time, probably after the conclusion of
peace, as the vastness and difficulty of this almost inconceivable task may make
sJossible.

10, Whils some of these restrictions may seem unreasonable to friends in
the first outburst of thoir saricw, eaperience has shown the same to be necessary,
and our oeople are asked to accept the sacrifice -which they impose, in the same
tpiriti in which our men on the world's battle-field have offered up themselves,
viz., for the good of a gzreat cause.

By authority:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut.-Colonel,, §4M.C., U.S5.:4A4
Chief, G. Re Su




G.R.8. .004,5

PHOTOGRAPHY OF GRAVES
AMZRICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

1. PHOTOGRAPHY OF GRAVES is entirely contrdlled by the Ghief of the Graves
Registration Service. american Expeditionary Forces, France. No photogzraphy of
3raves should be taken except by the special photographers of this Service, who,
under the operation of military orders, are assigned to the Staff of its Chief, by
the american Red Cross, '

24 4An officer of the American Red Cross, designated a9 Director of Photo-
graphy, is assigned to the Staff of the Chief, Graves Registration Service, for

this work, under his direction, and funds are provided through the War Chest con-
tributed by the imerican People. No funds should be sent to the Graves Registration
Service, the Red Crocs, or inmdividual officers for this purpose from any private
source.

3-. . Operators are now photographing graves in France, Belzium, Italy, Great
Britain and Ireland, and it is expected that within a very few months the finished
photographs will be transmitted to the relatives of our dead.

4, Owing to the difficulties of obtaining the necessary technical staff, and
the inadvisability of setting up a large photozraphic laboratory in France, it has
been decided to distribute these vhotographs throuzh the Bureau of Communication,
American Red Cross National Headquarters, Washihgton, D« C., and all applications
for pictures should be filed there, as soon as notification of the location of
grave has been received by a relative from the Chief, Graves Registration Service.

S The photosraphers work under route instructions issued by the Chief,
Graves Registration Service, and in the interest of economy and labor-saving, it
has been decided that these operators will not be able to make special trips to
distant points to take individual photographs in resvonse to urgent request re-
ceived from the United States or elsewhere, The time so congsumed would prolong
the period of Wwaiting on the part of many others,

6. It is the desire to furnish the beet possible service to sorrowing friends
at home, and with this end in view, it is earnestly requested that relatives of

our dead will be as patient as possible in awaiting these photographs. It will

be appreciated that if requests are forwarded directly to the Graves Registration
Service of the Army in France, it will only add to the burden of the work, without
achieving the end in view; as, for reasons given above, appeals for priority, pre-
cedence or favoritism in the listing of claims cannot be considered, and photogzraphs
can only be forwarded from Washington.

By direction of Lieutenant Colonel Charles C. Pierce,
Chief, Graves Registration Service:

MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, .Jmerican Red Cross,
Director of Photography,
Graves Registration Service.
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